PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Stauf	11/03/2005
Frank Gahlman	11/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAUF KLEBSTOFFWERK GMBH	
Street Address:	Oberhausner Strasse 1	
City:	Wilnsdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	57234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11231199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: jim.montgomery@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027646.50305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Montgomery

Total Attachments: 3 source=Stauf#page1.tif source=Stauf#page2.tif source=Stauf#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0862

500063818

00 07\$ HJ

		rs; single assignee)	027646.50305
This is an A	ssignment of the fallowing right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America right	s, title and interest in the invention	
<u>53</u>	Foreign rights, title and intere-		
×	United States Patent Application	on Serial No. 11/231,199	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: September 20,	, 2005
	United States Provisional Pate	nt Application Serial No.	 _
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
	SION ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	BASED ON A SOLVENT	
Inventors (a		<i>)</i> 33	
	Name	Address Finkenweg 3, 35759 Driedorf, Germany	
Wolfgang Frank Gah		Stift-Koppel-Weg 3, 57271 Hilchenbach-M	Allego Cormeny
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
STAUF KL	EBSTOFFWERK GMBH	Oberhausner Strasse 1, Wilnsdorf, 57234,	A

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 027646.50305

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any teissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designce(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Wolfgang Stauf	Wolffang Stand 3 Nov 2005		
Frank Gahlman	Wolffang Stanf 3rd Nov 2005 Frank July 3rd Nov. 2005		
<u> </u>			
· .			

[Page 2 of 3]

REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0864

(Multiple inventors; single	assigncė)	027646.50305
(Although nuturization is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 267.)
Executed this 3rd day of november	, in the year 2005	UR. Nr. 250/2005
u Siegen	Colf and Bigmeture of In	Stant
	(Signature of In	rentor)
State of Germany	lan.	
county of Siegen/Nordrhein-Westfall	Finkenwe	g 3, 35759 Drieolort
County of Siegen / Nord-hein - Westfall Before me personally appeared Wolfgang Staut, get who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	o. am 05. 10. 1970; Flairfeld free act and deed and also represen	nted that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 3rd day of Novel		CHLENT
A de	1/11 21	Suc) E
		UR. Vr. 2501 8605
Executed this 3 rol day of november Siegen		*\\
W	Trail Signature of In	ventor)
sall of Germany		
Since / Monthen - Westfale	n	man e 11°(abad
Before me personally appeared Frank Gahlman, get who cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	21 12 1963, Stiff-Keocel	- Deg Nr. 3,5 to TA INICIPATION IN
who cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this 3 rol day of Nove	mber , in the year 2005	CRIEFE
	Melle	we for
	, în the year	inlie)
Executed this day of at	, in the your	1,00
V	(Signature of in	venior)
State of	(signam v v v	,
County of		
Before med prsonally appeared		mend that he ar the is nutharized to
Before medersonally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the time this day of	, in the year	SHICK SINGS INC. ST. SHICK ST. SHICK SINGS
W ·		
	(Notary P	ublic)
		·
	[Page 3 of 3	
کریں کی کی کی ا		
7		
}		
}		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0865

Docket No.